OP \$140.00 33556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Bank, N.A., as successor in interest to OneWest Bank N.A.		12/15/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telecom Evolutions, LLC	
Street Address:	9221 Corbin Avenue, Suite 240	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91324	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355674	DSLEXTREME
Registration Number:	3056716	IKANO
Registration Number:	3056717	IKANO
Registration Number:	2684511	AMERION
Registration Number:	2839294	HOTSPOTZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 746-4415

Email: kkokabi@elkinskalt.com

Correspondent Name: Kasra Kokabi

Address Line 1: 10345 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 2: c/o Elkins Kalt Weintraub Reuben LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kasra Kokabi
SIGNATURE:	/Kasra Kokabi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release - Telecom Evolutions#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Telecom Evolutions#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Telecom Evolutions#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Telecom Evolutions#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Telecom Evolutions#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 15, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by CIT BANK, N.A., as successor to OneWest Bank N.A., whose address is 2450 Broadway Ave., Suite 400, Santa Monica, CA 90404, acting in its capacity as the Secured Party ("Secured Party") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among TELECOM EVOLUTIONS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 20847 Sherman Way, Winnetka, CA 91306, certain affiliates, and Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on July 9, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5573/0361 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademarks including the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-1-

SMRH:4833-3433-0835.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

CIT BANK, N.A., as successor to OneWest Bank N.A., as Secured Party

By: _____

Name: Daniel Rogerson

Title: Managing Director

SMRH:4833-3433-0835.1 -2-

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Trademarks	Registration Date	Registration No.
Telecom Evolutions, LLC (as assignee of Ikano Communications, Inc.)	AMERION	2/4/2003	2,684,511
Telecom Evolutions, LLC (as assignee of Ikano Communications, Inc.)	DSLEXTREME	12/18/2007	3,355,674
Telecom Evolutions, LLC (as assignee of Ikano Communications, Inc.)	HOTSPOTZZ	5/4/2004	2,839,294
Telecom Evolutions, LLC (as assignee of Ikano Communications, Inc.)	IKANO	2/7/2006	3,056,717
Telecom Evolutions, LLC (as assignee of Ikano Communications, Inc.)	IKANO	2/7/2006	3,056,716

SMRH:4833-3433-0835.1 -3-

Item 4. Application Numbers and Registration Numbers

Trademark	Application No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registration Date
DSLEXTREME	77146861	April 2, 2007	3355674	December 18, 2017
IKANO IKANO	76124321	September 8, 2000	3056716	February 7, 2006
IKANO	76127028	September 8, 2000	3056717	February 7, 2006
AMERION	76236234	April 5, 2001	2684511	February 4, 2003
HOTSPOTZZ	76470701	November 27, 2002	2839294	May 4, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 01/14/2021